Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alamance

HCO0361

HOS3823
HOS3063
HOS3049
HOS0021
HOS0370
HOS3148
HOS0387
HOS3269
HOS3149
HCO0374

HOS1581
HOS2983
HOS3793
HOS4088
HOS4436

Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Durham
Chatham
Guilford
Iredell
Nash
Chatham
Guilford
Guilford
Chatham
Durham
Johnston
Mecklenburg

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell

Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Duke Hospice

UNC Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Careof Greensboro
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.
Community Home Care & Hospice

Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Alamance Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alexander

HOS0367
HC0362

HOS0387
HOS3273
HOS0185
HOS3181
HOS0363
HOS0364
HOS4413
HOS1445
HOS3084

Catawba
Alexander
Iredell
Iredell
Caldwell
Iredell
Avery
Burke
Wilkes
Mecklenburg
Davie

Catawba Regional Hospice

Hospice and Home Care of Alexander County, Inc.
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.

Gordon Hospice House

Medi Home Hospice

Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Novant Health Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Alexander Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alleghany

HOS1123
HOS1001
HOS4413
HOS3796

Alleghany
Surry
Wilkes
Surry

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Alleghany Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Anson

HOS1898
HC1869

HOS3007
HOS3064
HOS0405
HOS0365
HOS3132

Anson
Anson
Richmond
Anson

Union
Cabarrus
Mecklenburg

Hospice of Anson County

Anson Community Hospice, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Union County

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care

63,893
5,428
3,551
2,868

824
434
221
180
35
26
16
10

4,890
3,271
2,896
789
310
224
133
53

12,577

11,280
966
550
135

12,931

3,233
2,700
1,402
1,116
629
176
126

Deaths

732

[~
o b B ©

P P N O MNMNDNMNMNDNDE ODNDOG

804

55
52
20

[ee)

18

s

160

41

56

30
28

12



Lic. #

HOS3199
HOS0402
HOS1445
HOS4436

Facility County Facility Name

Montgomery
Stanly

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.
Novant Health Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Anson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Ashe

HOS1124
HOS0185
HOS4413
HOS0407
HOS1123
HOS1603
HOS4436
HOS3084
HOS1445

Ashe
Caldwell
Wilkes
Wilkes
Alleghany
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Davie
Mecklenburg

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.

PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Wake Forest Baptist Health,Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Medi Home Health and Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Novant Health Hospice
Ashe Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Avery

HOS0363
HOS0832
HOS0185
HOS0364

Avery
Mitchell
Caldwell
Burke

Medi Home Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.
Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.
Avery Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Beaufort

HOS2516
HOS0331
HOS4596
HOS1711
HOS4887
HOS3347
HOS0394
HOS3008
HOS3238

Beaufort
Pitt
Washington
Pitt
Edgecombe
Craven
Pamlico
Martin
Craven

Community Home Care & Hospice
AseraCare Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Kindred Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice-New Bern
Hospice of Pamlico County, Inc.
Community Home Care & Hospice

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
Beaufort Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Bertie

HOS0425
HOS3008
HOS4596
HOS1711

Hertford
Martin
Washington
Pitt

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Bertie Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Bladen

HOS0415
HOS3011
HOS2007
HOS2003
HC4027

Bladen
Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Robeson

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter
Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care
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Lic. #

HOS4799
HOS1599
HOS2060
HC0359

HOS4746

Facility County Facility Name

Cumberland
Robeson
Robeson
Cumberland
Cumberland

Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Southeastern Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
HealthKeeperz
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville

Bladen Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Brunswick

HOS0414
HOS4018
HOS2006
HOS3010
HOS4436

Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Mecklenburg

Lower Cape Fear Hospice, and Life CareCenter

Amedisys Hospice Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Brunswick Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Buncombe

HOS0113
HOS0386
HOS1153
HOS0400
HOS2143
HC0419

HOS0390
HOS0185
HOS1603

Buncombe
Henderson
McDowell
Rutherford
Henderson
Madison
Macon
Caldwell
Forsyth

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Four Seasons Compassion for Life

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc.

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Madison Home Care and Hospice

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Buncombe Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Burke

HOS0364
HOS0367
HOS0185
HOS0363
HOS3273
HOS1153
HOS0832
HOS3084

Burke
Catawba
Caldwell
Avery
Iredell
McDowell
Mitchell
Davie

Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.

Catawba Regional Hospice

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.

Medi Home Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Burke Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cabarrus

HOS0365
HOS3116
HOS1702
HOS4413
HOS3132
HOS1445
HOS0402
HOS4436
HOS0389
HOS2425

Cabarrus
Union
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Lincoln
Rowan

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Hospice

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care
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40,117
18,278
5,078
2,309
5
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100,720
22,897
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348

335

23
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807
511
365
74
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4
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Lic. #

HOS3064
HOS4599
HOS3199
HOS1338
HOS3181
HOS1603
HOS3084
HOS0405

HOS0185
HOS0363
HOS0367
HOS0364
HOS1603
HOS3084
HOS0387
HOS3796

HOS1677
HOS3301

HOS3006
HOS0613
HCO0506
HOS4623
HOS3238
HOS3347
HC1209
HC0195
HC0228
HOS4436
HOS1603
HCO0508

HC0361
HOS3823
HOS3063
HOS0398
HCO0533
HOS3049
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2017 Data

Facility County Facility Name Admissions Days of Care Deaths
Anson Liberty Home Care and Hospice 1 213 0
Rowan Glenn A. Kiser Hospice House 0 36 2
Montgomery Community Home Care and Hospice 1 29 2
Iredell Hospice of Iredell County, Inc. 0 9 0
Iredell Gordon Hospice House 0 7 1
Forsyth Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 1 5 1
Davie Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 1 2 1
Union Hospice of Union County 0 2 0
Cabarrus Totals 831 69,095 987
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Caldwell
Caldwell Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc. 503 42,165 443
Avery Medi Home Hospice 14 2,237 6
Catawba Catawba Regional Hospice 28 2,232 21
Burke Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc. 12 681 9
Forsyth Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 1 15 1
Davie Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 5 8 5
Iredell Hospice of Iredell County, Inc. 1 8 0
Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 0 0 0
Caldwell Totals 564 47,346 485
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Camden
Pasquotank Albemarle Home Care and Hospice 23 1,088 19
Pasquotank Community Home Care and Hospice 13 381 10
Camden Totals 36 1,469 29
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Carteret
Onslow Community Home Care and Hospice 78 5,647 59
Carteret Carteret Health Care Home Health & Hospice 106 4,628 70
Jones 3HC 60 3,617 24
Carteret SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House 224 2,951 207
Craven Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County 15 2,734 9
Craven PruittHealth Hospice-New Bern 20 956 20
Onslow Continuum Home Care and Hospice 3 272 2
Lenoir 3HC 0 38 0
Wayne 3HC 2 20 1
Mecklenburg Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region 1 15 1
Forsyth Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 1 12 1
Wilson 3HC 1 2 0
Carteret Totals 511 20,892 394
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Caswell
Alamance Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell 66 4,520 51
Alamance Amedisys Hospice 28 2,112 14
Alamance Community Home Care and Hospice 4 973 4
Rockingham Hospice of Rockingham County, Inc. 7 410 5
Person Home Health and Hospice of Person County 3 394 2
Alamance Liberty Home Care and Hospice 0 352 0
Guilford Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro 1 128 0

HCO0374

Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.



Lic. #
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2017 Data

Facility County Facility Name Admissions

Caswell Totals 109

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Catawba

HOS0367
HOS0185
HOS0364
HOS0389
HOS0363
HOS3273
HCO0812

HC0362

HOS4413
HOS3181
HOS0387
HOS3084
HOS1445
HOS4599
HOS4436

Catawba
Caldwell
Burke
Lincoln
Avery

Iredell
Gaston
Alexander
Wilkes
Iredell

Iredell

Davie
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Mecklenburg

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Chatham

HOS0370
HOS2983
HOS3149
HOS3135
HOS0021
HOS3269
HOS3086
HOS2281
HOS3147
HCO0361

HOS4736
HOS4307
HOS4746
HOS3823
HOS4477
HOS4088
HCO0427

HOS3793

Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Durham
Nash

Lee
Wake
Wake
Alamance
Randolph
Randolph
Cumberland
Alamance
Moore
Johnston
Moore
Durham

Catawba Regional Hospice 898
Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc. 41
Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc. 19
Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County 31
Medi Home Hospice 19
Community Home Care and Hospice 14
Hospice of Gaston County, Inc. 1
Hospice and Home Care of Alexander County, Inc. 1
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes 1
Gordon Hospice House 2
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc. 1
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 8
Novant Health Hospice 4
Glenn A. Kiser Hospice House 1
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region 2

Catawba Totals 1,043
UNC Hospice 155
Community Home Care & Hospice 40
Liberty Home Care and Hospice 48
Transitions LifeCare 14
Duke Hospice 11
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount 1
Liberty Home Care and Hospice 2
Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice 0
Amedisys Hospice 4
Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell 5
Hospice of Randolph County 4

The Randolph Hospice House 12

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cherokee

HOS0390
HCO0275

HOS4650
HOS2143
HOS0371
HOS0113

Macon
Clay
Jackson
Henderson
Cleveland
Buncombe

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville 1

Amedisys Hospice 1

FirstHealth Hospice House 2

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health 1

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care 0

Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion 0
Chatham Totals 301

Four Seasons Compassion for Life 73

Good Shepherd Home Health and Hospice Agency 66

Harris Palliative Care and Hospice

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Hospice Cleveland County

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 1
Cherokee Totals 146

Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Chowan

HOS3301
HOS4596
HOS1677
HOS0425

Pasquotank
Washington
Pasquotank
Hertford

Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Chowan Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Clay

HOS0390
HCO0318

HOS2143
HOS0113

Macon
Cherokee
Henderson
Buncombe

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Good Shepherd Home Health and Hospice Agency

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Clay Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cleveland

HOS0371
HOS3116
HOS0400
HCO0812

HOS0367
HOS0389
HOS3132
HOS4436
HOS1445
HOS3717

Cleveland
Union
Rutherford
Gaston
Catawba
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Gaston

Hospice Cleveland County

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc.
Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Catawba Regional Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Hospice

Robin Johnson House - Gaston Hospice
Cleveland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Columbus

HOS0417
HOS2007
HOS3011
HOS4018
HOS3010
HC4027

HOS1445
HOS1599

Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Brunswick
Brunswick
Robeson
Mecklenburg
Robeson

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Novant Health Hospice
Southeastern Hospice
Columbus Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Craven

HOS2302
HOS4682
HOS3347
HC0506

HOS0331
HOS3238
HOS0613
HOS4623
HC0228

HOS3006

Craven
Craven
Craven
Jones
Pitt
Craven
Carteret
Carteret
Wayne
Onslow

Community Hospice LLC

Craven County Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice-New Bern

3HC

AseraCare Hospice

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
Carteret Health Care Home Health & Hospice

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

3HC

Community Home Care and Hospice
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care
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3,946
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1,520
1,483
1,367

573
349
47
25
12

53,996
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Lic. # Facility County Facility Name

HOS0394  Pamlico
HOS3345  Pitt

HOS4088  Johnston
HOS0416  New Hanover
HOS2516  Beaufort
HOS2984  Lenoir

Hospice of Pamlico County, Inc.
PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter
Community Home Care & Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Craven Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cumberland

HC4027 Robeson
HC1331 Cumberland
HOS4799  Cumberland
HC0359 Cumberland
HOS2004  Cumberland
HC0255 Sampson
HOS4746  Cumberland
HOS2048  Harnett
HOS3054  Sampson
HOS2861 Robeson
HOS4477  Moore
HOS3067  Harnett
HOS2060 Robeson
HOS2290 Hoke
HCO0228 Wayne
HOS4088  Johnston
HOS1599  Robeson
HOS0415 Bladen
HOS3031  Scotland
HC1844 Sampson
HOS3069  Johnston

Amedisys Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HealthKeeperz

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

3HC

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

FirstHealth Hospice House

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

3HC

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Southeastern Hospice

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter
Scotland Regional Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Cumberland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Currituck

HOS3301 Pasquotank
HOS1677  Pasquotank

Community Home Care and Hospice
Albemarle Home Care and Hospice

Currituck Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Dare

HC0494 Dare
HOS3301 Pasquotank
HOS1677  Pasquotank

Dare Home Health & Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Dare Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Davidson

HOS0372  Davidson
HOS1581  Guilford
HOS4614  Forsyth
HOS3823  Alamance
HOS4413  Wilkes

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Amedisys Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care
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Lic. #

HOS2425
HOS3075
HOS0365
HOS3051
HOS1603
HOS4736
HOS3084
HOS3273
HOS3050
HC0374

HOS4599
HOS4307
HOS0113

Facility County Facility Name

Rowan
Randolph
Cabarrus
Davidson
Forsyth
Randolph
Davie
Iredell
Moore
Guilford
Rowan
Randolph
Buncombe

Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC
Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice of Randolph County

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Glenn A. Kiser Hospice House

The Randolph Hospice House

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Davidson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Davie

HOS3084
HOS3051
HOS3273
HOS0387
HOS1603
HOS4614
HOS4413
HC1498

HOS3796
HOS3181
HOS3063
HOS4599
HOS4909

Davie
Davidson
Iredell
Iredell
Forsyth
Forsyth
Wilkes
Yadkin
Surry
Iredell
Alamance
Rowan
Yadkin

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Gordon Hospice House

Community Home Care and Hospice

Glenn A. Kiser Hospice House

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Davie Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Duplin

HC1844
HC0053
HOS2984
HOS3052
HC0228
HCO0195
HOS3345
HOS3261
HOS3054
HC2361
HOS4088
HOS4746
HOS3303

Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Sampson
Duplin
Lenoir
Pender
Wayne
Lenoir
Pitt
Lenoir
Sampson
Wayne
Johnston
Cumberland
Duplin

Community Home Care and Hospice

Vidant Home Health & Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
3HC

3HC

PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Duplin Totals
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Durham

HOS0021
HOS3126
HOS2281
HCO0361

HOS3269
HOS3147
HOS3304
HOS3793
HOS2223
HOS0370
HOS4791
HOS3826
HC0533

HOS2561
HOS0402
HOS4088
HOS3823
HC4027

Durham
Durham
Wake
Alamance
Nash
Wake
Durham
Durham
Wake
Chatham
Granville
Franklin
Person
Vance
Stanly
Johnston
Alamance
Robeson

Duke Hospice
Transitions LifeCare
Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Amedisys Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion
Community Home Care & Hospice
UNC Hospice
Kindred Hospice
Amedisys Hospice
Home Health and Hospice of Person County
Community Home Care & Hospice
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Amedisys Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Durham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Edgecombe

HOS3269
HOS2424
HCO0508

HOS4887
HC0393

HOS0331
HOS1711
HOS2996
HC0228

HOS0408
HOS4088

Nash
Nash
Wilson
Edgecombe
Nash
Pitt

Pitt

Pitt
Wayne
Wilson
Johnston

PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount

Community Home Care & Hospice

3HC

Kindred Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
AseraCare Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Hospice of Wilson Medical Center

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Edgecombe Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Forsyth

HOS4614
HOS3273
HOS3295
HOS1603
HOS3051
HOS3084
HOS4413
HOS3063
HC1498

HOS1581
HOS1303

Forsyth
Iredell
Stokes
Forsyth
Davidson
Davie
Wilkes
Alamance
Yadkin
Guilford
Surry

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Community Home Care and Hospice
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Lic. #

HC0374

HOS3148
HOS3823
HOS0372
HOS3796
HOS3181
HCO0067

HOS0365
HOS1445
HOS3147

Facility County Facility Name

Guilford
Guilford
Alamance
Davidson
Surry

Iredell
Transylvania
Cabarrus
Mecklenburg
Wake

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Hospice & Palliative Careof Greensboro
Amedisys Hospice
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Gordon Hospice House
CarePartners Home Care & Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Novant Health Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Forsyth Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Franklin

HOS3125
HOS4791
HOS3826
HOS2281
HOS2223
HOS0021
HOS2561
HOS3058
HOS3269
HC0508

HC0393

HOS3793
HOS4088

Franklin
Granville
Franklin
Wake
Wake
Durham
Vance
Wake
Nash
Wilson
Nash
Durham
Johnston

Transitions LifeCare

Kindred Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice

Duke Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
3HC

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Franklin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Gaston

HCO0812

HOS0389
HOS0371
HOS3116
HOS3717
HOS0367
HOS1445
HOS4436
HOS3132
HOS1702
HOS3084

Gaston
Lincoln
Cleveland
Union
Gaston
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Davie

Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Hospice Cleveland County

Community Home Care and Hospice
Robin Johnson House - Gaston Hospice
Catawba Regional Hospice

Novant Health Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Gaston Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Gates

HOS1677
HOS3301
HOS0425

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Hertford

Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Gates Totals
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Graham

HOS0390
HOS4650
HCO0275

HOS0113
HOS0386

Macon
Jackson
Clay
Buncombe
Henderson

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Harris Palliative Care and Hospice

Good Shepherd Home Health and Hospice Agency
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Graham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Granville

HOS3826
HOS0021
HOS2561
HOS4791
HOS2281
HOS3304
HOS3269
HOS3793
HOS3133
HOS3147

Franklin
Durham
Vance
Granville
Wake
Durham
Nash
Durham
Granville
Wake

Amedisys Hospice

Duke Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice
Kindred Hospice

Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion
Transitions LifeCare

Amedisys Hospice

Granville Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Greene

HOS2984
HOS3345
HC0195
HOS0331
HC2361
HOS1711
HCO0509
HOS4887
HOS2996
HC0228
HOS3261

Lenoir
Pitt
Lenoir
Pitt
Wayne
Pitt
Pitt
Edgecombe
Pitt
Wayne
Lenoir

Community Home Care & Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville
3HC

AseraCare Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
3HC

Kindred Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
Greene Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Guilford

HC0374

HOS3148
HOS1581
HOS3075
HOS3063
HCO0361

HOS3823
HOS4413
HOS3049
HOS4614
HOS4736
HOS3051

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Randolph
Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Wilkes
Alamance
Forsyth
Randolph
Davidson

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Hospice & Palliative Careof Greensboro
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell

Amedisys Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Hospice of Randolph County
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Lic. #

HOS1603
HOS0398
HOS4307
HOS3295
HOS1303
HOS0372
HOS3199
HOS0402

Facility County Facility Name

Forsyth
Rockingham
Randolph
Stokes

Surry
Davidson
Montgomery
Stanly

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Hospice of Rockingham County, Inc.
The Randolph Hospice House
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.
Guilford Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Halifax

HOS3009
HOS3269
HC0765

HOS4887
HC0393

HOS4088
HOS3826
HOS2561
HOS2424
HOS0331
HOS3345

Halifax
Nash
Halifax
Edgecombe
Nash
Johnston
Franklin
Vance
Nash
Pitt

Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount

Home Health and Hospice of Halifax

Kindred Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

AseraCare Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville
Halifax Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Harnett

HOS2048
HOS3067
HOS0375
HOS4746
HOS2034
HOS3147
HOS2281
HOS4799
HOS3086
HOS4088
HC4027

HCO0359

HCO0427

HOS2135
HOS3050
HOS2004
HOS4477
HOS3058
HOS3054
HOS0370
HOS4436

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Cumberland
Lee

Wake

Wake
Cumberland
Lee
Johnston
Robeson
Cumberland
Moore
Johnston
Moore
Cumberland
Moore
Wake
Sampson
Chatham
Mecklenburg

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Tranisitions LifeCare

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Amedisys Hospice Care

HealthKeeperz

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Community Home Care & Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
FirstHealth Hospice House

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

UNC Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Harnett Totals
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2017 Data
Lic. # Facility County Facility Name Admissions Days of Care Deaths

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Haywood

HOS3825 Haywood Haywood Hospice & Palliative Care 299 9,029 271
HOS0113 Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 90 7,286 74
HOS0386 Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 32 2,823 23
HOS4650  Jackson Harris Palliative Care and Hospice 10 756 10
HOS0390 Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life 1 309
HOS2143  Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 5 65
HC0067 Transylvania CarePartners Home Care & Hospice 1 7
HOS3084 Davie Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 1 1
Haywood Totals 439 20,276 384
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Henderson
HOS0386 Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 564 37,017 364
HOS0113 Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 82 4,770 73
HOS2143  Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 274 2,771 399
HC0067 Transylvania CarePartners Home Care & Hospice 3 490
HOS0400 Rutherford Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc. 1 265
HOS3084 Davie Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 1 1
HOS0390 Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life 18 0
Henderson Totals 943 45,314 841

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hertford

HOS0425  Hertford Vidant Home Health and Hospice 48 3,274 48
HOS3008 Martin Community Home Care & Hospice 18 1,039 17
HOS3269 Nash PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount 12 792 12
HOS4596  Washington Amedisys Hospice Care 8 356 5

Hertford Totals 86 5,461 82

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hoke

HOS2290 Hoke Liberty Home Care and Hospice 51 6,158 43
HC0359 Cumberland HealthKeeperz 9 1,373 5
HC1331 Cumberland Community Home Care and Hospice 14 1,209 9
HC4027 Robeson Amedisys Hospice Care 11 1,178 9
HOS3031  Scotland Scotland Regional Hospice 3 600 5
HOS4799  Cumberland Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 10 365 7
HOS4477  Moore FirstHealth Hospice House 25 174 24
HOS4746  Cumberland PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville 1 101 2
HC0427 Moore FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care 1 11 1
HOS1599  Robeson Southeastern Hospice 1 2

Hoke Totals 126 11,171 106

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hyde

HOS4596  Washington Amedisys Hospice Care 29 2,723 12
HOS2516  Beaufort Community Home Care & Hospice 1 31 0
Hyde Totals 30 2,754 12

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Iredell
HOS0387  Iredell Hospice of Iredell County, Inc. 296 32,645 183
HOS1338  Iredell Hospice of Iredell County, Inc. 162 13,631 137
HOS1702  Mecklenburg Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman 54 4,676 47

Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.



Lic. #

HOS3273
HOS3181
HOS0367
HOS1445
HOS0407
HOS0365
HC1498

HOS3132
HOS4413
HOS4436
HOS0363
HOS1603
HOS2425
HOS4909
HOS0185
HOS3796
HOS4088
HOS1581
HOS3084

Iredell

Iredell
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Cabarrus
Yadkin
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Mecklenburg
Avery
Forsyth
Rowan
Yadkin
Caldwell
Surry
Johnston
Guilford
Davie
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2017 Data
Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Jackson

HOS4650
HOS0390
HC0067

HOS0113
HOS2143
HOS3825
HOS0386

Jackson
Macon
Transylvania
Buncombe
Henderson
Haywood
Henderson

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Johnston

HOS2135
HC0507

HOS3069
HOS3124
HCO0383

HOS2281
HOS4088
HOS3147
HOS3058
HOS3067
HOS3054
HOS3345
HC2361

HC0228

HOS4791
HOS0331

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Johnston
Wake
Wake
Harnett
Sampson
Pitt
Wayne
Wayne
Granville
Pitt

Admissions
Community Home Care and Hospice 19
Gordon Hospice House 238
Catawba Regional Hospice 32
Novant Health Hospice 27
Wake Forest Baptist Health,Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes 6
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County 3
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 2
Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region 1
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes 3
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region 17
Medi Home Hospice 1
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 1
Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC 3
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 1
Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc. 1
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 0
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health 1
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc. 1
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 2
Iredell Totals 871
Harris Palliative Care and Hospice 97
Four Seasons Compassion for Life 50
CarePartners Home Care & Hospice 3
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 12
Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Haywood Hospice & Palliative Care
Four Seasons Compassion for Life
Jackson Totals 164
Community Home Care & Hospice 88
3HC 89
Liberty Home Care and Hospice 61
Transitions LifeCare 85
Johnston Health Home Care and Hospice 84
Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice 28
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health 224
Amedisys Hospice 18
Liberty Home Care and Hospice 10
Liberty Home Care and Hospice 4
Liberty Home Care and Hospice 5
PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville 12
Community Home Care and Hospice 3
3HC 8
Kindred Hospice 2
AseraCare Hospice 1

Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Lic. #

HOS4746
HOS2424
HOS2223
HC1844

HOS2241
HOS0408
HOS2048
HOS0416

Facility County Facility Name

Cumberland
Nash

Wake
Sampson
Wilson
Wilson
Harnett

New Hanover

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville

Community Home Care & Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

Hospice of Wilson Medical Center

Community Home Care and Hospice

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter

Johnston Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Jones

HCO0506

HOS2302
HC0195

HOS3238
HOS3347
HOS4623
HC0228

HOS0331
HOS4682
HOS3261
HOS1603

Jones
Craven
Lenoir
Craven
Craven
Carteret
Wayne
Pitt
Craven
Lenoir
Forsyth

3HC
Community Hospice LLC
3HC
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
PruittHealth Hospice-New Bern
SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House
3HC
AseraCare Hospice
Craven County Hospice
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Jones Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lee

HOS2034
HOS3086
HOS3147
HC4027

HOS0370
HOS3149
HOS0375
HOS3067
HOS4477
HOS4799
HC0427

HOS4746
HOS0402
HCO0361

Lee

Lee

Wake
Robeson
Chatham
Chatham
Harnett
Harnett
Moore
Cumberland
Moore
Cumberland
Stanly
Alamance

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

UNC Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Tranisitions LifeCare

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
FirstHealth Hospice House

Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell

Lee Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lenoir

HC0195
HOS2984
HOS0331
HOS3261
HOS3345
HC2361

Lenoir
Lenoir
Pitt
Lenoir
Pitt
Wayne

3HC

Community Home Care & Hospice

AseraCare Hospice

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville

Community Home Care and Hospice
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Lic. #

HC0053
HC0228
HC0509
HOS1711
HOS4623
HOS4088
HOS0416
HOS2302

Facility County Facility Name

Duplin
Wayne

Pitt

Pitt

Carteret
Johnston
New Hanover
Craven

Vidant Home Health & Hospice

3HC

3HC

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter

Community Hospice LLC
Lenoir Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lincoln

HOS0389
HOS0367
HOS0371
HOS4436
HOS3273
HC0812

HOS3132
HOS1445
HOS3116
HOS1702
HOS1338
HOS3084
HOS3717

Lincoln
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Gaston
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Union
Mecklenburg
Iredell

Davie
Gaston

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Catawba Regional Hospice

Hospice Cleveland County

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Robin Johnson House - Gaston Hospice
Lincoln Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Macon

HC0324

HOS0390
HOS4650
HOS2143
HOS0113
HOS1581
HC0275

Macon
Macon
Jackson
Henderson
Buncombe
Guilford
Clay

Angel Home Health & Hospice

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Harris Palliative Care and Hospice

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Good Shepherd Home Health and Hospice Agency
Macon Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Madison

HOS0113
HC0419

Buncombe
Madison

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Madison Home Care and Hospice
Madison Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Martin

HOS3008
HOS4596
HOS1711
HOS4887
HOS3269
HOS0331
HOS0425

Martin
Washington
Pitt
Edgecombe
Nash

Pitt
Hertford

Community Home Care & Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Kindred Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
AseraCare Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Martin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of McDowell

HOS1153
HOS0400
HOS0363
HOS0364
HOS0832
HOS0367
HOS0113
HOS0185
HOS4436

McDowell
Rutherford
Avery

Burke
Mitchell
Catawba
Buncombe
Caldwell
Mecklenburg

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc.

Medi Home Hospice

Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
Catawba Regional Hospice

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
McDowell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Mecklenburg

HOS3132
HOS1445
HOS1702
HOS3116
HOS0405
HOS4436
HOS0365
HOS3064
HOS1338
HOS4413
HOS0389
HOS0367
HC0812

HOS3181
HOS3345
HOS0402
HOS0113
HOS0371
HOS4599
HOS3084
HOS0417

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Union

Union
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Anson

Iredell
Wilkes
Lincoln
Catawba
Gaston
Iredell

Pitt

Stanly
Buncombe
Cleveland
Rowan
Davie
Columbus

Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Hospice

Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Union County

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Catawba Regional Hospice

Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Gordon Hospice House

PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Hospice Cleveland County

Glenn A. Kiser Hospice House

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter
Mecklenburg Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Mitchell

HOS0832
HOS1027
HOS0363
HOS0113
HOS1153

Mitchell
Yancey
Avery
Buncombe
McDowvell

Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
Yancey Hospice and Palliative Care

Medi Home Hospice

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Mitchell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Montgomery

HCO0427
HOS3199

Moore
Montgomery

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care
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Lic. #

HOS4736
HC0424

HOS0402
HOS4477
HOS0372
HOS4307
HOS0365
HOS2425
HOS3050
HOS1581
HOS3181
HOS1445

Facility County Facility Name

Randolph
Richmond
Stanly
Moore
Davidson
Randolph
Cabarrus
Rowan
Moore
Guilford
Iredell
Mecklenburg

Hospice of Randolph County
Richmond County Hospice, Inc.
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.
FirstHealth Hospice House

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

The Randolph Hospice House

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Gordon Hospice House

Novant Health Hospice
Montgomery Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Moore

HC0427
HOS3050
HCO0424
HOS4477
HC4027
HOS3007
HOS4746
HC0359
HOS4736
HOS2290
HOS3086
HOS2983
HOS4799
HOS4307
HC1331
HOS1603

Moore
Moore
Richmond
Moore
Robeson
Richmond
Cumberland
Cumberland
Randolph
Hoke

Lee
Chatham
Cumberland
Randolph
Cumberland
Forsyth

FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Richmond County Hospice, Inc.
FirstHealth Hospice House

Amedisys Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
HealthKeeperz

Hospice of Randolph County

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
The Randolph Hospice House
Community Home Care and Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Moore Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Nash

HOS2424
HC0393

HOS3269
HCO0508

HOS4887
HOS3826
HOS0331
HOS2281
HOS2241
HOS0408
HOS4088
HC0228

HOS3058
HOS2561

Nash
Nash
Nash
Wilson
Edgecombe
Franklin
Pitt
Wake
Wilson
Wilson
Johnston
Wayne
Wake
Vance

Community Home Care & Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
3HC

Kindred Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

AseraCare Hospice

Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
3HC

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care
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Lic. #

HOS3125
HOS0185
HOS3009

Facility County Facility Name

Franklin
Caldwell
Halifax

Transitions LifeCare
Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice
Nash Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of New Hanover

HOS0416
HOS2008
HOS3010
HOS4018
HOS3059
HOS3242
HOS4088

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Brunswick
Pender
Pender
Johnston

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Pender County

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
New Hanover Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Northampton

HOS3009
HOS3269
HOS0425
HOS4887
HC0765

Halifax
Nash
Hertford
Edgecombe
Halifax

Community Home Care and Hospice
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Kindred Hospice

Home Health and Hospice of Halifax
Northampton Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Onslow

HOS3052
HOS3006
HC1209
HCO0531
HCO0506
HOS3347
HOS4018
HOS0613
HOS4623
HC0228
HOS2005

Pender
Onslow
Onslow
Onslow
Jones
Craven
Brunswick
Carteret
Carteret
Wayne
Onslow

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Community Home Care and Hospice
Continuum Home Care and Hospice

Onslow County Home Health And Hospice
3HC

PruittHealth Hospice-New Bern

Amedisys Hospice Care

Carteret Health Care Home Health & Hospice
SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

3HC

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Onslow Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Orange

HOS0370
HOS3147
HCO0361

HOS3269
HOS0021
HOS3135
HOS3304
HOS2281
HOS2983
HOS3823
HOS2223

Chatham
Wake
Alamance
Nash
Durham
Chatham
Durham
Wake
Chatham
Alamance
Wake

UNC Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Duke Hospice

Transitions LifeCare

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Lic. #

HOS3793
HOS4088
HOS3826
HOS1581
HOS0372

Facility County Facility Name

Durham
Johnston
Franklin
Guilford
Davidson

Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Amedisys Hospice
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Orange Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pamlico

HOS2302
HOS0394
HOS3238
HOS3347
HOS4623

Craven
Pamlico
Craven
Craven
Carteret

Community Hospice LLC
Hospice of Pamlico County, Inc.
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
PruittHealth Hospice-New Bern
SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House
Pamlico Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pasquotank

HOS1677
HOS3301

Pasquotank
Pasquotank

Albemarle Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Pasquotank Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pender

HOS3052
HOS3010
HC1209

HOS4018
HOS2008
HOS3059

Pender
Brunswick
Onslow
Brunswick
New Hanover
Pender

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Community Home Care and Hospice
Continuum Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Pender Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Perquimans

HOS1677
HOS4596
HOS3301

Pasquotank
Washington
Pasquotank

Albemarle Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
Perquimans Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Person

HOS0021
HCO0533

HOS2223
HOS3826
HOS3269
HOS3304
HOS4791
HOS3793
HOS3049
HOS3823
HOS2561
HCO0361

Durham
Person
Wake
Franklin
Nash
Durham
Granville
Durham
Alamance
Alamance
Vance
Alamance

Duke Hospice

Home Health and Hospice of Person County

Community Home Care & Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Kindred Hospice

Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell
Person Totals
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Lic. # Facility County Facility Name Admissions

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pitt

HOS0331  Pitt AseraCare Hospice 120
HOS2996  Pitt Community Home Care and Hospice 110
HCO0509 Pitt 3HC 63
HOS1711  Pitt Vidant Home Health and Hospice 283
HOS3345  Pitt PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville 39
HOS4596  Washington Amedisys Hospice Care 16
HOS4887  Edgecombe Kindred Hospice 49
HOS2984  Lenoir Community Home Care & Hospice 6
HCO0195 Lenoir 3HC 2
HOS2516  Beaufort Community Home Care & Hospice 1
HOS2302 Craven Community Hospice LLC 1
HC0228 Wayne 3HC 6
HOS4088  Johnston SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health 3
HOS0408  Wilson Hospice of Wilson Medical Center 1

Pitt Totals 700

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Polk

HOS0400 Rutherford Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc. 122
HOS0396  Polk Hospice of the Carolina Foothills 17
HOS0386  Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 10
HOS2143  Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life 8
HOS0113 Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 1

Polk Totals 158

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Randolph

HOS4736  Randolph Hospice of Randolph County 383
HOS3075 Randolph Community Home Care and Hospice 19
HOS1581  Guilford Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc. 141
HOS4307 Randolph The Randolph Hospice House 243
HOS4413  Wilkes PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes 16
HOS3823  Alamance Amedisys Hospice 5
HC0374 Guilford Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro 10
HC0361 Alamance Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell 4
HOS0372  Davidson Hospice of Davidson County, Inc. 6
HOS2983  Chatham Community Home Care & Hospice 1
HOS3063  Alamance Community Home Care and Hospice 2
HOS3149  Chatham Liberty Home Care and Hospice 3
HOS4614  Forsyth Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 4
HOS1603  Forsyth Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 1
HOS3148  Guilford Hospice & Palliative Careof Greensboro 1
HOS4477  Moore FirstHealth Hospice House 1

Randolph Totals 840

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Richmond

HC0424 Richmond Richmond County Hospice, Inc. 134
HOS3007  Richmond Community Home Care and Hospice 56
HOS3050 Moore Liberty Home Care and Hospice 27

Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2017 Data

Lic. # Facility County Facility Name Admissions
HOS2138 Richmond Hospice Haven of Richmond County 191
HCO0359 Cumberland HealthKeeperz 5
HOS3031  Scotland Scotland Regional Hospice 16
HOS4746  Cumberland PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville 12
HOS3064  Anson Liberty Home Care and Hospice 0
HC0427 Moore FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care 6
HOS4477  Moore FirstHealth Hospice House 22
HC4027 Robeson Amedisys Hospice Care 1

Richmond Totals 470

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Robeson

HOS2060 Robeson Community Home Care and Hospice 155
HC0359 Cumberland HealthKeeperz 77
HOS1599  Robeson Southeastern Hospice 254
HC4027 Robeson Amedisys Hospice Care 36
HOS3066 Robeson Liberty Home Care and Hospice 52
HOS3031  Scotland Scotland Regional Hospice 82
HOS2290 Hoke Liberty Home Care and Hospice 6
HOS4799  Cumberland Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 14
HC1331 Cumberland Community Home Care and Hospice 2
HOS0417  Columbus Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter 2
HOS2861 Robeson Medi Home Hospice 1
HOS4477  Moore FirstHealth Hospice House 7
HOS3011  Columbus Community Home Care and Hospice 0
HOS2004  Cumberland Liberty Home Care and Hospice 2
HOS2007  Columbus Liberty Home Care and Hospice 1
HOS4088  Johnston SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health 1
HOS3050 Moore Liberty Home Care and Hospice 0

Robeson Totals 692

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rockingham

HOS0398  Rockingham Hospice of Rockingham County, Inc. 427
HOS3823  Alamance Amedisys Hospice 30
HC0374 Guilford Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro 15
HOS3063  Alamance Community Home Care and Hospice 6
HOS4413  Wilkes PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes 9
HOS3295  Stokes Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 5
HOS3148  Guilford Hospice & Palliative Careof Greensboro 5
HC0361 Alamance Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell 2
HOS3051 Davidson Liberty Home Care and Hospice 1
HOS1603  Forsyth Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 1
HOS0416 New Hanover  Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter 1

Rockingham Totals 502

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rowan

HOS2425 Rowan Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC 322
HOS0365  Cabarrus Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County 63
HOS4413  Wilkes PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes 40

Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care
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Lic. #

HOS3273
HOS4599
HOS3199
HOS0387
HOS3051
HOS3116
HOS1702
HOS1338
HOS0402
HOS3181
HOS0367
HOS1445
HOS3084
HOS1603
HOS4436

Facility County Facility Name

Iredell
Rowan
Montgomery
Iredell
Davidson
Union
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Stanly

Iredell
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Davie
Forsyth
Mecklenburg

DRAFT - 5/30/2018

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2017 Data

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rutherford

HOS0400
HOS0371
HOS0396
HOS0113
HOS0386
HOS1153
HOS0416
HOS4436

Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
Buncombe
Henderson
McDowell
New Hanover
Mecklenburg

Admissions

Community Home Care and Hospice 8
Glenn A. Kiser Hospice House 103
Community Home Care and Hospice 8
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc. 7
Liberty Home Care and Hospice 20
Community Home Care and Hospice 1
Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman 1
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc. 1
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc. 2
Gordon Hospice House 2
Catawba Regional Hospice 1
Novant Health Hospice 7
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 4
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home 2
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region 1
Rowan Totals 593

Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc. 525

Hospice Cleveland County 13
Hospice of the Carolina Foothills

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Four Seasons Compassion for Life

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care McDowell
Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Rutherford Totals
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545

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Sampson

HC1844
HOS3054
HC0255
HOS4746
HC4027
HC0359
HOS0415
HOS4799
HOS2004
HOS3147
HC0228
HC0053
HOS3067
HOS0375
HOS4088
HOS2048

Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Cumberland
Robeson
Cumberland
Bladen
Cumberland
Cumberland
Wake
Wayne
Duplin
Harnett
Harnett
Johnston
Harnett

N
~

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

3HC

PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville

Amedisys Hospice Care

HealthKeeperz

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter
Cape Fear Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

3HC

Vidant Home Health & Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Tranisitions LifeCare

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

Community Home Care and Hospice
Sampson Totals

[Salee]
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care

1,482
1,450
1,056
803
713
509
197
178
124
40

12

11

9

7

2
35,625

39,939
375

32

11

6,741
5,735
3,189
1,066
448
335
204
179
136
97

55

43

38

36

20

13
18,335

Deaths

8
159
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Scotland

HOS3031
HOS2060
HCO0359

HOS3007
HOS3050
HOS2290
HC4027

HC0427

HOS4477
HOS4746

Scotland
Robeson
Cumberland
Richmond
Moore
Hoke
Robeson
Moore
Moore
Cumberland

Scotland Regional Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
HealthKeeperz
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
FirstHealth Hospice & Palliative Care
FirstHealth Hospice House
PruittHealth Hospice - Fayetteville
Scotland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Stanly

HOS0402
HOS3199
HOS0365
HOS4477
HOS0405
HOS4307
HOS1445
HOS3116
HOS2425
HOS4599

Stanly
Montgomery
Cabarrus
Moore
Union
Randolph
Mecklenburg
Union
Rowan
Rowan

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
FirstHealth Hospice House
Hospice of Union County
The Randolph Hospice House
Novant Health Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC
Glenn A. Kiser Hospice House
Stanly Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Stokes

HOS3295
HOS1303
HOS4413
HOS3273
HOS4614
HOS1603
HOS3148
HOS3796
HOS0398
HOS3063
HOS0404
HOS3051
HC0374

Stokes
Surry
Wilkes
Iredell
Forsyth
Forsyth
Guilford
Surry
Rockingham
Alamance
Surry
Davidson
Guilford

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice & Palliative Careof Greensboro
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice of Rockingham County, Inc.
Community Home Care and Hospice
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greensboro
Stokes Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Surry

HOS0404
HOS1001
HOS1303
HOS3796
HOS0407

Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Wilkes

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Wake Forest Baptist Health,Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
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Admissions
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296

261
45
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care

13,543
2,657
1,132

692
268
168
132

43

34

6
18,675

15,926
10,619
1,250
28

28

17

16

27,897

9,925
6,203
1,293
857
689
634
314
219
138
131
61

25

20,489

30,035
4,511
3,822
3,188
2,369

Deaths
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Lic. # Facility County Facility Name

HOS4413  Wilkes PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

HOS1123  Alleghany Medi Home Health and Hospice

HOS3295  Stokes Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

HC1498 Yadkin Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

HOS1603  Forsyth Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

HOS3084 Davie Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Surry Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Swain

HOS4650  Jackson Harris Palliative Care and Hospice

HOS0390 Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life

HOS2143  Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life

HOS0386  Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life

HOS0113 Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Swain Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Transylvania

HC0067 Transylvania CarePartners Home Care & Hospice

HOS0386 Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life
HOS2143  Henderson Four Seasons Compassion for Life
HOS0390 Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life
HOS0113 Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Transylvania Totals
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Tyrrell
HOS4596  Washington Amedisys Hospice Care

HOS3008 Martin Community Home Care & Hospice
Tyrrell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Union
HOS0405  Union Hospice of Union County

HOS3132  Mecklenburg Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
HOS1445  Mecklenburg Novant Health Hospice

HOS3116  Union Community Home Care and Hospice
HOS4413  Wilkes PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes
HOS4436  Mecklenburg Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
HOS0389  Lincoln Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
HOS1898  Anson Hospice of Anson County
HOS3064  Anson Liberty Home Care and Hospice
HOS0365 Cabarrus Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
HOS0402  Stanly Hospice of Stanly County, Inc.
HC0228 Wayne 3HC
HOS0371  Cleveland Hospice Cleveland County
HOS3199 Montgomery Community Home Care and Hospice
HOS3084 Davie Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Union Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Vance

HOS2561 Vance Community Home Care & Hospice
HOS3826  Franklin Amedisys Hospice

Admissions
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care

1,116
710
487
256

47
1
46,542

2,371
2,348
55
28
18
4,820

15,646
1,567
150
101

64
17,528

1,454
480
1,934

26,191
24,995
5,652
3,108
2,656
561
340
200
191
148

54

12
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1
64,115

5,660
4,956

Deaths
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Lic. #

HOS4791
HOS0021
HOS3793
HOS3304
HOS3269
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2017 Data

Facility County Facility Name Admissions
Granville Kindred Hospice 32
Durham Duke Hospice 14
Durham Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion
Durham Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Nash PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount

Vance Totals 208

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wake

HOS1595
HOS2281
HOS3058
HOS4791
HOS3269
HOS2125
HOS3147
HOS2223
HOS2135
HOS3826
HCO0507

HOS3067
HOS4088
HOS2048
HOS3069
HOS3793
HOS2034
HOS0408
HOS2561
HOS4477
HC0228

HOS0370
HOS0417
HC0361

HOS3345

HOS3826
HOS3304
HOS2561
HOS4791
HOS3009
HOS3269
HC0765

HOS4088

Wake Transitions LifeCare 2,389
Wake Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice 356
Wake Liberty Home Care and Hospice 78
Granville Kindred Hospice 93
Nash PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount 75
Wake Duke Hospice 106
Wake Amedisys Hospice 92
Wake Community Home Care & Hospice 31
Johnston Community Home Care & Hospice 31
Franklin Amedisys Hospice 24
Johnston 3HC 14
Harnett Liberty Home Care and Hospice 6
Johnston SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health 75
Harnett Community Home Care and Hospice 6
Johnston Liberty Home Care and Hospice 0
Durham Duke Hospice, Hock Family Pavilion 8
Lee Community Home Care and Hospice 0
Wilson Hospice of Wilson Medical Center 0
Vance Community Home Care & Hospice 1
Moore FirstHealth Hospice House 2
Wayne 3HC 3
Chatham UNC Hospice 2
Columbus Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life CareCenter 1
Alamance Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance Caswell 1
Pitt PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville 1

Wake Totals 3,395

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Warren

Franklin Amedisys Hospice 17
Durham Liberty Home Care and Hospice 28
Vance Community Home Care & Hospice 20
Granville Kindred Hospice 15
Halifax Community Home Care and Hospice
Nash PruittHealth Hospice - Rocky Mount
Halifax Home Health and Hospice of Halifax
Johnston SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

Warren Totals 88

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Washington

HOS4596

Washington Amedisys Hospice Care 45

Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care

3,429
625
121
105

48
14,944

163,150
45,146
13,214
10,777

9,542
8,443
7,375
7,333
3,854
2,371
937
816
724
417
126
77

74

31

17

14

12

5

4

2

0
274,461

2,648
1,749
1,105
1,057
365
335
99

5
7,363

3,498

Deaths
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71
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39
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Lic. #

HOS3008
HOS4887
HOS0331

Martin
Edgecombe
Pitt

Community Home Care & Hospice
Kindred Hospice
AseraCare Hospice
Washington Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Watauga

HOS1122
HOS0185
HOS0363
HOS1603
HOS1581
HOS3084
HOS1124

Watauga
Caldwell
Avery
Forsyth
Guilford
Davie
Ashe

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.
Medi Home Hospice

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Medi Home Health and Hospice
Watauga Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wayne

HC2361
HC0228
HC0053
HOS4088
HC0195
HOS0331
HOS2241
HCO0508
HC0255
HC0506
HOS0408
HOS3345
HOS4623
HCO0507
HOS1445
HOS2984

Wayne
Wayne
Duplin
Johnston
Lenoir
Pitt
Wilson
Wilson
Sampson
Jones
Wilson
Pitt
Carteret
Johnston
Mecklenburg
Lenoir

Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Vidant Home Health & Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

3HC

AseraCare Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

3HC

3HC

3HC

Hospice of Wilson Medical Center

PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

3HC

Novant Health Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice
Wayne Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wilkes

HOS0407
HOS4413
HOS1001
HOS1123
HOS1124
HOS3084
HOS3796
HOS0185
HOS1603
HC0362

HOS3181
HOS4909
HOS0387

Wilkes
Wilkes
Surry
Alleghany
Ashe
Davie
Surry
Caldwell
Forsyth
Alexander
Iredell
Yadkin
Iredell

Wake Forest Baptist Health,Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc.

Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home

Hospice and Home Care of Alexander County, Inc.
Gordon Hospice House

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.
Wilkes Totals
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Facility County Facility Name

Admissions
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care

1,079
278
11
4,866

13,927
8,148
1,011

10
6
5

1
23,108

21,136
18,334
293
204
190
173
163
137
129
122

45

43

19

12

1

0
41,001

28,298
10,486
5,178
1,038
935
687
358
177

80

47

34

12

6
47,336

Deaths

12
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Lic. #

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wilson

HOS2241
HOS0408
HCO0508

HOS0331
HOS4887
HOS3147
HOS4088
HC0228

HOS1711
HCO0393

HOS3345
HOS2424

Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Pitt
Edgecombe
Wake
Johnston
Wayne
Pitt
Nash
Pitt
Nash

Community Home Care & Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
3HC
AseraCare Hospice
Kindred Hospice
Amedisys Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
3HC
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
PruittHealth Hospice-Farmville
Community Home Care & Hospice
Wilson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Yadkin

HC1498

HOS3084
HOS3796
HOS0407
HOS1603
HOS4909
HOS1001
HOS3273
HOS1123
HOS3181
HOS0387
HOS4413

Yadkin
Davie
Surry
Wilkes
Forsyth
Yadkin
Surry
Iredell
Alleghany
Iredell
Iredell
Wilkes

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Wake Forest Baptist Health,Care at Home, Hospice-Wilkes
Kate B. Reynolds Hospice Home
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
Medi Home Health and Hospice
Gordon Hospice House
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.
PruittHealth Hospice-Wilkes

Yadkin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Yancey

HOS1027
HOS0832
HOS0363
HOS0113
HCO0419

Yancey
Mitchell
Avery
Buncombe
Madison

Grand Totals

Yancey Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice & Palliative Care of the Blue Ridge, Inc.
Medi Home Hospice
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Madison Home Care and Hospice

Yancey Totals
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Admissions
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Figures were taken from the 2018 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to Healthcare Planning.

Days of Care

9,713
3,645
3,235
1,291
595
195
166
58

33

25

18

13
18,987

8,603
2,664
518
427
357
205
97

18

13

7

1

0
12,910

12,662
4,872
238
142

28
17,942

Deaths
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33
18
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3,489,619 41,685





